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Fax: +370 5271 6861

Mobile: +370 676 390 92

Email: henrikas.baldauskas@vpgt.|t

Luxembourg

Mexico

Ms. Sandra Merens

Permanent Mission in Geneva

Luxembourg, Permanent Mission in Geneva
37-39, rue de Vermont

Switzerland

Tel: 0789234253

Email: Sandra.merens@mae.etat.lu

Mr. Adolfo Ayuso Audry

Direccion General de Cooperacion Técnica y
Cientifica

Secretaria de Relaciones Exteriores —
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Ms. Kristen Knutson

Humanitarian Affairs Officer, Head Regional
Partnerships Unit

OCHA Regional Office for Asia-Pacific
OCHA Regional Office in Bangkok
Executive Suite, 2nd Floor

UNCC Building,

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue

Bangkok 10200

Thailand

Tel: + 66 22 88 25 72

Mobile: + 66 819 846 896

Email: knutson@un.org

Mr. Ignacio Leon-Garcia
Head of Office

Head of Office

Tel: +27 11 517 16 09
Fax: +27 11 517 16 42
Email: leoni@un.org

Dr. Jemilah Mahmood

Chief

World Humanitarian Summit Secretariat
Two United Nations Plaza
323 East 44th Street

New York, N.Y. 10017

United States of America
Tel: +1 212.963.6646
Mobile: +1 917.209.4808
Email:jemilah.m@gmail.com,
mahmoodj@un.org

Mr. Pete Manfield
Email: manfield@un.org

Mr. Rogerio Mobilia Silva

Redhum Project Coordinator and Head of
Information Unit OCHA ROLAC

Ciudad del Saber, Building # 119
Panama City

OCHA Regional Office for Latin America
Gaillard Ave., Bldg. 808-B/a

Ciudad del Saber, Clayton

P.O. Box 0843-2076

Balboa

Ancon

Republica de Panaméa

Tel: (507) 317 1747 / (507)317-1748
Fax: +507 317 0258, 317 0259

Mobile: 507 67471969

Email: silvar@un.org

Ms. Isabelle De Muyser-Boucher
Project Coordinator

World Humanitarian Summit secretariat
Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian
Affairs

Avenue de la Paix 8-14

1202 Geneve

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 3290

Fax: +41 22 917 0023

Mobile: +41 79 213 9034

Email: demuyser-boucher@un.org

Mr. Rudolf Muller
Deputy Director, OCHA Geneva and Chief,
Emergency Services Branch

Avenue de la Paix 8-14
1202 Genéve
Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1352
Fax: + 41 22 917 0023
Mobile: +41 79 618 3448
Email: mullerr@un.org

Ms. Olga Prorovskaya

Humanitarian Affairs Officer

OCHA Regional Office for Caucasus & Central
Asia

67, Tole bi Str,

Almaty

Kazakhstan

Tel: +7 727 312 2643 (Ext 508)

Mobile: +7 777 780 9073

Email: prorovskaya@un.org

Mr. Sebastian Rhodes Stampa
Head Preparedness and Response Unit
UNOCHA

UNCC Bulding Executive Suite
Rahdamnern Nok Avenue
Bangkok 10200

Thailand

Tel: +66 (0) 2288 2424

Fax: +66 (0) 2288 1043
Mobile: +66 (0) 89204 2721
Email: rhodesstampa@un.org

Mr. Max Schott
Humanitarian Affairs Officer
ROWCA

Tel: +221 33 869 85 09
Email: schott@un.org

Mr. Marcel Vaessen

Head of Office/RDRA

OCHA Regional Office for Caucasus & Central
Asia

67, Tole bi Str, Aimaty

Kazakhstan

Tel: +7 727 3122643 (ext 1511)

Fax: +7 727 2447148

Mobile: +7 7777 809071

Email: vaessen@un.org

OCHA FCSS

Mr. Gaetano Angelo Castro
FCSS-ESB

Programme Assistant
Avenue de la Paix 8-14
1202 Geneve

Switzerland

Tel: + 41229171500

Fax: + 41229170190
Mobile: + 41794444875
Email: castrog@un.org

Mr. Winston Wei Shen Chang
Humanitarian Affairs Officer
Avenue de la Paix 8-14

1202 Genéve

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1173

Fax: +41 22 917 0023
Mobile: +41 79 46 98588
Email: changw@un.org
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Mr. Jose M. Garcia

Senior Programme Assistant

Field Coordination Support Section
Emergency Services Branch
Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian
Affairs

Palais des Nations

1211 Geneva 10

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1657

Mobile: +41 76 691 0253

Email: garcia40@un.org

Mr. Lucien Jaggi

Logistics Operations Officer

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian
Affairs

Palais des Nations

1211 Geneva 10

Switzerland

Tel: +41- (0)22-917-1893

Mobile: +41 (0)76-691-0226

Email: jaggi@un.org

Ms. Hanako Kataoka-Hafiz

Programme Assistant

Field Coordination Support Section (FCSS)
Emergency Services Branch

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian
Affairs

Palais des Nations

1211 Geneva 10

Switzerland

Tel: +41 022 917 2385

Mobile: +41 76 691 0018

Email: kataoka-hafiz@un.org

Mr. Jesper Holmer Lund

Chief Field Coordination Support Section and
Secretary INSARAG

Avenue de la Paix 8-14

1202 Genéve

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1783

Fax: +41 22 917 0023

Mobile: +41 79 417 4166

Email: lund@un.org

Mr. Peter Muller
Humanitarian Affairs Officer
Avenue de la Paix 8-14
1202 Genéeve

Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22917 2783

Fax: + 41 22 917 0190
Mobile: + 41 79 535 0434
Email: muller2@un.org

Mr. Ben Negus
Humanitarian Affairs Officer
OCHA Geneva

Avenue de la Paix 8-14
1202 Geneve

Switzerland

Tel: 022 917 1155

Email: negus@un.org

Mr. Yosuke Okita
Humanitarian Officer
Avenue de la Paix 8-14

1202 Genéve

Switzerland

Tel: + 41 (0) 22 917 3512
Fax: + 41 (0) 22 917 01 90
Mobile: +41-(0)76 691 0182
Email: okitay@un.org

Mr. Martin Perez
Programme Assistant

Field Coordination Support Section (FCSS)
Emergency Services Branch
Avenue de la Paix 8-14
1202 Genéve

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22917 32 18

Fax: +41 22 917 00 23
Mobile: +41 79 469 85 90
Email: perez1@un.org

Mr. Christophe Schmachtel
Humanitarian Affairs Officer, UNDAC &
INSARAG Americas focal point
Field Coordination Support Section
Eemergency Services Branch
Avenue de la Paix 8-14

1202 Geneve

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1684

Fax: + 4122 917 0190

Mobile: +41 79 444 4223

Email: schmachtel@un.org

Ms. Stefania Trassari
Humanitarian Affairs Officer
Avenue de la Paix 8-14
1202 Geneve

Switzerland

Tel: +4122 917 2815
Mobile: +41 76 691 0239
Email: trassari@un.org

Ms. Melanie Jennings
Intern

Mr. Francesco Frezzetti
Intern

Ms. Iben Gejl Valbak
Intern

Ms. Helena Pumar
Intern

Oman (the Sultanate of)

Mr. Mohammed Al-Mahmoodi
Search and Rescue Team Leader
P.O. Box 776

Postal Code 131

Muscat

The Sultanate of Oman

Tel: +96824739844

Mobile: + 96899262424

Email: moh.mahmoodi@hotmail.com

Mr. Yaqoob Wadhah Alsadi

Public Authority for Civil Defense & Ambulance
Public Authority for Civil Defense & Ambulance
Muscat 776 code 131

The Sultanate of Oman

Tel: +96824 73 9844
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Mobile: +96897049899

Paraguay

Mr. Juan Esteban Aguirre

Permanent Representative

Permanent Mission of Paraguay

to the United Nations Office at Geneva
Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28a

1209 Genéve

Switzerland

Mr. Jorge Brizuela

Counselor

Permanent Mission of Paraguay

to the United Nations Office at Geneva
Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28a

1209 Geneve

Switzerland

Mr. Eduardo Castiblanco
Administrative Assistant

Permanent Mission of Paraguay

to the United Nations Office at Geneva
Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28a

1209 Geneve

Switzerland

Mr. Joaquin Roa Burgos

Ministro

Secretaria de Emergencia Nacional de
Paraguay (SEN)

Fulencio R. Moreno y Parapiti
Asuncion

Paraguay

Tel: 59521440997

Fax: +595 21 444325
Mobile: 595 981414813
Email: joaroa@hotmail.com,
joaquin.roa@sen.gov.py

Parliamentary Assembly of the Mediterranean

Mr. Gerhard Putman-Cramer
Ambassador

Consultant

9 chemin des Verneys

1297 Founex

Geneva

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 776 03 83

Fax: +41 22 776 03 83
Mobile: +41 79 535 6117
Email: putman-cramer@bluewin.ch

Philippines

Poland

Ms. Sharon Johnnette Agduma

Third Secretary

Permanent Mission of the Philippines to the
United Nations Office and other international
organizations in Geneva

Avenue Blanc 47

1202 Geneva

Switzerland

Tel: + 41227161930

Fax: 0041 22 716 1932

Email: geneva.pm@dfa.gov.ph,
shaocie@gmail.com

Lt. Col Mariusz Feltynowski
Deputy Head of Operational Department

Qatar

Romania

The National Headquarters of the State Fire
Service

Podchorazych Street 38

00463 Warsaw

Poland

Tel: +48 22 523 3085

Fax: +48 22 628 6575 (24 hrs)

Mobile: +48 691 521 929

Email: mfeltynowski@kgpsp.gov.pl

Mr. Marcin Kedra

Head of Section

The National Headquarters of the State Fire
Service

Podchorazych Street 38
00463 Warsaw

Poland

Tel: +48 22 523 3090

Fax: +48 22 523 3003
Mobile: +48 697 721 772
Email: mkedra@kgpsp.gov.pl

Major Khamees Mohammad Al-Morikhi
Qatar Search and Rescue

Internal Security Force of Qatar
Search and Rescue Team

P.O. Box 6799

Qatar

Tel: +974 44 779811

Mobile: +974 55 895898

Email: kalmorikhi@isf.gov.qa

Mr. Vlad Petre

Civil protection officer - General Inspectorate
for Emergency Situations/Ministry of
Administration and Interior

General Inspectorate for Emergency Reform
46, Baru Dumitrace Street

Sector 2 Bucarest 123765

Romania

Tel: + 40212322021

Fax: + 40212329586

Mobile: +40 7230290008

Email: petrev@mai.gov.ro

Russian Federation

Mr. Anastasia Bagdatieva

Attache

Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation
to the United Nations Office and other
international organizations having their
Headquarters in Geneva

Avenue de la Paix 15

1211 Geneva 20

Switzerland

Tel: 0041 22 733 1870

Fax: 0041 22 734 4044

Mobile: 0767698013

Email: a.bagdatyeva@gmail.com

Mr. Alexander Romanov

Deputy Director of the International
Cooperation Department

Russian Airmobile Rescue Service
Emercom of Russia.

12 Mendeleev

str Zhukovsky

Moscow 140180
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Russian Federation

Tel: +74992167894

Fax: +7 495 742 35 56
Mobile: +7 915 132 61 16
Email: ralex17@yandex.ru

Saudi Arabia

Col. Mishal Abdulgader Alshaikh

Deputy Team Leader & Focal Point

Civil Defence

P.O. Box 59944

Riyadh 11535

Saudi Arabia

Tel: + 966 1123 09232/ 00966112304399
Fax: + 966 1123 18 098

Mobile: + 966 505 498 592

Email: Meshal_131@hotmail.com

Lieutenant General Suliman Abdullah S Al Amr
General Director Civil Defence

Fax: +99614627429

Email: alamrsu@yahoo.com

Mr. Abdullah Abdulrahman Al Shamrani
Civil Defence

Mr. Arjun Katoch

Disaster Management Advisor
D-1/9 Vasant Vihar

New Delhi - 110057

India

Tel: +91 11 4669 6380

Mobile: +91 956 071 04 40
Email: arjunkatoch@gmail.com

Mr. Mohamed Mutlag Mutlag M. Al Khatani
Civil Defence

Ms. N'daa ALKelaibi
Permanent Mission

Tel: 0766933677

Email: n.alkelaibi@gmail.com

Singapore

Mr. Keng Tok Chew

Commander Woodlands Fire Station
Singapore Civil Defence Force

91 Ubi Avenue 4 HQ SCDF, 408827
Tel: +65 6848 1350

Fax: +65 6848 1830

Mobile: +65 96 671 692

Email: chew_keng_tok@scdf.gov.sg

Mr. Swee Guan Chua

Singapore Civile Defence Force
Singapore Civil Defence Force

HQ, 91 Ubi Avenue 4

408827

Tel: +6568483313

Mobile: +6598629501

Email: chua_swee_guan@scdf.gov.sg

Mr. Eric Yap Wee Teck
Commissioner

Singapore Civil Defence Force
HQ, 91 Ubi Avenue 4

408827

Tel: + 65 6848 3200

Fax: + 65 6286 3522

Mobile: +65 9616 1103

Email: eric_yap@scdf.gov.sg

South Africa

Sweden

Ms. Tilana Grobbelaar

Counsellor

Permanent Mission of South Africa to the
United Nations Office at Geneva and other
international organizations in Switzerland
Rue de Rhoéne 65

1204 Geneva

Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 849 5429

Fax: + 41 22 735 7365

Email: mission.south-africa@ties.itu.int

Mr. Tshepo Makola

Executive Head/ Chief Fire Officer

City of Joburs Emergency Services

195 main road, Martin Dale, Johannesburg
South Africa

Tel: 0117589530

Mobile: 0824917303

Email: Tshepomak@joburg.org.za

Mr. Christian Di Schiena

Deputy Head of Operation

Swedish Civil Contingencies Agency
Operations Section

SE-651 81 Karlstad

Sweden

Tel: +46 703 609 120

Fax: +46 54 135600

Mobile: +46768031099

Email: christian.dischiena@msb.se

Mr. David Norlin

Special Advisor

Swedish Civil Contingencies Agency
Operations Section

SE-651 81 Karlstad

Sweden

Tel: +46 10 240 5148

Fax: +46 10 240 5600

Mobile: +46 703 856 650

Email: david.norlin@msb.se

Switzerland

Ambassador Manuel Bessler

Head of the Humanitarian Aid Department
Swiss Agency for Development and
Cooperation SDC

Swiss Humanitarian Aid

Sagestrasse 77 CH-3003 Bern Switzerland
Switzerland

Tel: +41 58 462 3561

Fax: +41 31 324 16 94

Mobile: +41 79 445 7641

Email: manuel.bessler@eda.admin.ch

Ambassador Toni Frisch

Chairman INSARAG, MCDA

Federal Department of Foreign Affairs (FDFA)
Swiss Agency for Development and
Cooperation

Einsteinstrasse 9

3005 Bern

Switzerland

Tel: + 41 31 889 04 84

Fax: + 41 31 3241694
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Turkey

Ukraine

Mobile: + 41 79 415 2754
Email: toni.frisch@eda.admin.ch

Mr. Bernard Jayet

Programme Officer

Department of Humanitarian Aid
Swiss Agency for Development and
Cooperation

Einsteinstrasse 9

3005 Bern

Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 323 09 25

Fax: + 41 31324 16 94

Mobile: +41 79 292 4019

Email: bernard.jayet@eda.admin.ch,
jayetbernard@bluewin.ch

Mr. Mario Simaz

Programme Officer, Responsible for Swiss
USAR Team

Federal Department of Foreign Affairs of
Switzerland (FDFA)

Swiss Agency for Development and
Cooperation SDC

Humanitarian Aid and SHA

Sagestrasse 77 (Koniz), 3003 Berne
Switzerland

Tel: +41 584651202

Mobile: +41 79 337 88 88

Email: mario.simaz@eda.admin.ch

Mr. David Sochor

Chief Rapid Response

Federal Department of Foreign Affairs of
Switzerland (FDFA)

Swiss Agency for Development and
Cooperation SDC

Humanitarian Aid and SHA
Sagestrasse 77 (Koniz), 3003 Berne
Switzerland

Tel: +41 584631587

Fax: +41 584641694

Mobile: + 41 79 248 3047

Email: david.sochor@eda.admin.ch

Mr. Dundar Sahin

Director of Operations

AKUT Search and Rescue Association
Buyukdere Caddesi No 120

Mecidiyekoy, Istanbul

Turkey

Tel: +90 212 217 0410

Fax: +90 212 217 0420

Mobile: +90 533 245 4242/ +90 543 642 4242
Email: dundar@akutonline.com

Ms. Olha Kavun

First Secretary

Permanent Mission of Ukraine to the United
Nations Office and other international
organizations in Geneva

14 Rue de I'Orangerie

1202 Geneva

Switzerland

Tel: +412291987 30

Fax: 0041 22 734 38 01

Email: a.kavun@gmail.com

UNISDR

Ms. Margareta Wahlstrom

Special Representative of the Secretary-
General for Disaster Risk Reduction
UNISDR

Secretariat Headquarters

International Environnent House I, 7-9
Chemin de Balexert, CH1219, Geneva
Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 917 8725

Fax: + 41 22 917 8964

Mobile: +1 917 5174946

Email: wahlstromm@un.org

United Arab Emirates

Ms. Muna Al Braiki

Training Specialist

Tel: +971 2 6544410

Mobile: +971 556670004

Email: muna.braiki@micad.gov.ae

Lt Colonel Mohamed A.J. Al-Ansari
UAE Focal Point and UAE USAR Team
Leader

Abu Dhabi Police

P.O. Box 6883

Almroor St.

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971-2 557 1997

Fax: +971 2 557 1644

Mobile: +971-50-6227733

Email: al_ansari_m@yahoo.com

Mr. Nabil Albalooshi

Command Support group Leader
Abu Dhabi Police

P.O. Box 253

Khalifa City

United Arab Emirates

Mobile: + 971 509386664

Email: nabilalbalooshi80@gmail.com

United Kingdom

Mr. Sean Moore

Team Leader UK ISAR

National Resilience Team

Fire Service College
Moreton-in-Marsh

Gloucestershire

GL 56 ORH

United Kingdom

Mobile: +44 7585 779826

Email: smoore@fireresilience.org.uk

Mr. David Ramscar

UKISAR National Lead

Chief Fire Officer

UKISAR

Lincolnshire Fire and Rescue
South Park Ave. Lincoln
LN42TW

United Kingdom

Tel: + 441522582205

Fax: +441522582239
Mobile: +447799110432
Email: Dave.ramscar@lincoln.fire-uk.org

United States of America

Dr. Anthony Macintyre

United Nations Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs (OCHA)
Coordination Saves Lives | www.unocha.org



Medical Director

Fairfax County Urban Search & Rescue
4600 West Ox Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

United States of America

Tel: +1 703 815 55 23

Fax: +1 202 741 2921

Mobile: +1 202 210 46 99

Email: macintyr@gwu.edu

Mr. Dewey Hindman Perks

UNDAC &INSARAG Focal Point

Disaster Resources Unit

U.S. Agency for International Development
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20523-8602

United States of America

Tel: +1 202.712.5316

Mobile: +1 703.981.5345

Email: dperks@ofda.gov
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